GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1565
ANSWERED ON 10/02/2023

COAL IMPORTED THROUGH KARAIKAL PORT

1565. SHRI M. SELVARAJ:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
U<, Uid uRagd 3R SaHnRT /At

(a) the quantum of coal imported through Karaikal Port during the last three years;
(b) the details of distribution of coal by Railway and road for the last three years; and

(c) the details of revenue generated by the Port during the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) The quantum of Coal imported through Karaikal Port last three years is as follows:-

Years Quantity in Tonnes
2019-20 78,62,308
2020-21 56,20,284
2021-22 40,13,584

(b) Distribution of Coal by Railway and Road for the last three years is as follows:-

Years By Road (in By Rail (in Tonnes)
Tonnes)

2019-20 15,60,161 63,35,596

2020-21 15,48,906 41,61,685

2021-22 9,43,589 32,24,769

(c) Revenue generated by Karaikal Port during the last three years is as follows:-

Years Amount in INR

2019-20 431,76,00,497
2020-21 328,96,30,581
2021-22 258,17,78,692
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